Revision in Pricing structure for Prime Savings Account

The existing minimum balance fee structure for Prime Savings account is being revised as

under:

i) Change in the balance requirement criteria for Prime Savings Account (SBPRM) at Semi
Urban/Rural locations

Minimum Balance Requirement for Semi Urban & Rural locations is being revised from Rs.
10,000 to Rs.15, 000 for Prime Domestic Scheme (SBPRM):

Product | Scheme Existing Balance requirement Revised Balance Requirement
e Semi-Urban: Rs. 10,000 Average e Semi-Urban: Rs. 15,000 Average Monthly
Prime Monthly Balance (AMB) / FD Rs. 1 Balance (AMB) / FD Rs. 1 lac
Savings SBPRM lac
Account e Rural : Rs. 10,000 Half Yearly e Rural: Rs. 15,000 Average Quarterly
Balance (HAB) or FD of Rs. 1 lac Balance (AQB) or FD of Rs. 1 lac

ii) Revision for Prime Savings account Service fees on Non Maintenance of Minimum Balance

Service fee for non-maintenance of Prime Savings account (SBPRM) is being aligned to that
of the Base Savings Account i.e Easy Savings (SBEZY)

. Minimum
Axis Bank .
Savings Geography Balance Account Service Fee
. Threshold (charged for shortfall in balance maintenance)
Variants .
(in Rs)
Rs 5 per 100 of the shortfall from AMB Requirement or Rs
Metro/Urban 25000 500 whichever is lower, with a min charge of Rs.100
Prime Domestic semi Urban 10000 Rs 5 per 100 of the shortfall from AMB Requirement or Rs
Savings 250 whichever is lower, with a min charge of Rs.100
(Existing)
Rural 10000 Rs 5 per 100 of the shortfall from HAB Requirement or Rs
250 whichever is lower, with a min charge of Rs.100
Prime NR
Savings - . Rs 5 per 100 of the shortfall from AMB Requirement or Rs
NREPM, NROPM All Locations 25000 500 whichever is lower, with a min charge of Rs.100
(Existing)
Rs 10 per 100 of the shortfall from AMB Requirement or Rs
Metro/Urban No change 500 whichever is lower, with a min charge of Rs.100
Prime Savings
(Revised) ]
Semi Urban 15000 Rs 10 per 100 of the shortfall fromm AMB Requirement or Rs

500 whichever is lower, with a min charge of Rs.100




Rs 10 per 100 of the shortfall from AQB Requirement or Rs

Rural 15000 500 whichever is lower, with a min charge of Rs.100
Prime NR
Savings - All Locations No chanae Rs 10 per 100 of the shortfall from AMB Requirement or Rs
NREPM, NROPM 9 500 whichever is lower, with a min charge of Rs.100
(Revised)

iii) Revision of Free Monthly Cash transaction limits for Prime Savings Account

The upper cap for Monthly Free Cash transaction limits for all locations is being revised from
Rs 25 lakhs and 10 transactions to Rs.5 lakhs and 5 transaction for Prime Savings Account

(SBPRM)

Prime Schemes

Existing Free Monthly Limit

Revised Free Monthly Limit

Domestic -SBPRM

First 10 Transactions or Rs 25 lakhs
whichever is earlier of cash
deposits/withdrawals deposits/withdrawals

First 5 Transactions or Rs. 5 lakhs
whichever is earlier of cash

NRI Scheme -
NREPM,
NROPM,NREMA &
NROMA

First 5 Transactions or Rs 10 lakhs whichever
is earlier of cash deposits/withdrawals

First 5 Transactions or Rs. 5 lakhs
whichever is earlier of cash
deposits/withdrawals




